20 - Feb 10 - Apr 30 - May
SOH.V Mining (rebased)

2objectivecapital

Expected fair value of Soho Resources

Scenario

Risked
mineable
resources
(m tonnes)

Tahuehueto
property

value
(US$m)

SOH
Valuation
(US$m)

Value
per share

(C$)

Base case outlook 5.5 32.4 27.2 0.27

Value for scenarios of further exploration success

Full proved up 8.6 61.1 53.2 0.53

Optimistic outlook 7.0 46.8 40.1 0.40

Pessimistic outlook 3.9 18.1 12.8 0.13

Value with no further exploration success

Current resource estimate 0.3 (6.6) (11.8) (0.12)

Notes:
 - ‘fully proven up’ scenario assumes that current mineable resource

estimates are upgraded to ‘Proven’ status

Commodity assumptions
Gold prices are mean reverting

Long run level 550 US$/oz

Avg time to revert 8.0 years

Volatility 25%

Inflationary price growth 2.0%

Expected gold price (US$/oz)

750

825

900

February -11 February -16 February -21

Components of Soho Resources’ entity value

Soho Resources
Equity Value
US$27.2m

(after overhead and cash)

Tahuehueto property
US$32.4m

Shareholders
US$26.6m

US$0.27 per share
C$0.27 per share

Options and warrants
US$0.6m

Fair value summary (US$m)
Scenario

Base Pessimistic Optimistic
Property portfolio
 - Tahuehueto 32.4 18.1 46.8
Total 32.4 18.1 46.8
Less: overhead 6.2 6.2 6.2
Expected value of portfolio 26.2 11.9 40.6
 Add: other investments 0.0 0.0 0.0
 Add: starting cash + new funds 1.0 1.0 1.0
Total current value for firm 27.2 12.9 41.6
 Less: bank & other debt 0.0 0.0 0.0
Total value to equity claims 27.2 12.9 41.6
 Less: warrants and options 0.6 0.0 1.5
Ordinary equity holders 26.6 12.8 40.1
Value per share (US$) 0.27 0.12 0.39
Value per share (C$) 0.27 0.13 0.40

Sensitivity to market assumptions …
Long run real gold price (US$/oz) 500 525 550 575 600
Value (C$/share) 0.22 0.25 0.27 0.30 0.32
Change in value (%) -19% -9% +9% +18%

Time for gold price to revert to mean (years) 6 7 8 9 10
Value (C$/share) 0.23 0.25 0.27 0.29 0.31
Change in value (%) -15% -7% +7% +14%

Volatility of gold price (%) 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
Value (C$/share) 0.25 0.27 0.30 0.33 0.37
Change in value (%) -8% +10% +22% +36%

Interest rate (%) +3.8%+3.9%+4.0% +4.1%+4.2%
Value (C$/share) 0.29 0.28 0.27 0.27 0.26
Change in value (%) +5% +2% -2% -5%

Sovereign risk premium (years) 0.00% 1.00%2.00%3.00%4.00%
Value (C$/share) 0.27 0.21 0.16 0.11 0.07
Change in value (%) -22% -42% -59% -74%

Tahuehueto valuation (US$m)
Scenarios for exploration success Base Optimistic Pessimistic

Net value of production 228.7 228.7 228.7

Expected mining success* 67% 78% 55%

Expected net value of production 152.2 179.0 125.4

Add: tax shield on depreciation charge 33.3 33.3 33.3

Less: development & operational capex 112.6 112.6 112.6

Value of mining operations 72.9 99.7 46.1

Probability of reaching mine development 54% 54% 54%

Expected value of deposit 39.0 53.4 24.7

Less:

 - expect pre-development costs 2.4 2.4 2.4

 - further exploration costs * 4.2 4.2 4.2

Expected value of project 32.4 46.8 18.1

effective risk haircut 74% 64% 83%

Ownership 100% 100% 100%

Soho Resources’s share 32.4 46.8 18.1

   * portion of reserve/resource expected to be converted to a mineable
resource, probability-weighted for our confidence they will be proven-up

  shown as expected value of being incurred after allowing for likelihood
of reaching each development stage

* present value

Tahuehueto sensitivities to operating assumptions  …
Change in Gold & Silver recovery rate (%) -10% -5% 0% 5% 10%
Value (C$/share) 0.19 0.23 0.27 0.31 0.35
Change in value (%) -31% -15% +15% +30%

Operating Costs (US per milled tonne) 47.98 50.50 53.03 55.55 58.08
Value (C$/share) 0.32 0.27 0.23 0.18 0.13
Change in value (%) +17% -17% -35% -52%

Increase in Capital Cost (%) +0% +10% +20% +30% +40%
Value (C$/share) 0.27 0.23 0.18 0.14 0.09
Change in value (%) -16% -33% -49% -66%

3 objectivecapital

• Gold remains near a record high

The price of gold remains buoyant. The metal briefly topped US$1,000 per

ounce early this year and remains above the US$900 mark, well above its

long-term, inflation-adjusted average of US$550 per ounce. Silver and copper

prices remain robust as well, but lead and zinc prices have been in a slump for

several months. Declining metal prices have had a modest negative influence

on our valuation since our May update, but they continue to support the

economic potential of Tahuehueto.

• Further cost inflation and a weak US dollar exert little further impact on valuation